Average annual gold equivalent production 132,000 troy ounces 146,000 troy ounces

Average annual gold production 81,000 troy ounces 106,000 troy ounces

Average annual copper production 24.3 million pounds 19.0 million pounds

Average gold grade 0.43 g/t 0.51 g/t

Average copper grade 0.16% 0.12%

Colnic LOM strip ratio (waste to ore) 1.51 1.51

Rovina LOM Strip ratio (waste to ore) 2.27 2.41

24

Euro Sun Mining | Corporate presentation |

Definitive Feasibility Study results (con’t)

Capital costs Life of mine First 10 years

Pre-strip capital US$12.7 million –

Initial capital US$386.6 million –

Total initial capital US$399.2 million –

Sustaining capital US$47.7 million –

Total CAPEX US$447 million –

Operating costs

All-in sustaining costs US$813/oz Au eq US$790/oz Au eq

Mining costs US$1.96/tonne moved –

Milling costs US$7.34/tonne milled –

Waste management US$0.44/tonne milled –

G&A costs US$0.29/tonne milled –

Cash flow

Pre-tax NPV (5% discount rate) US$447 million –

Pre-tax IRR 21.3% –

Post-tax NPV (5% discount rate) US$359.3 million –

Post-tax IRR 19.2% –

25

Euro Sun Mining | Corporate presentation |

DFS sensitivity to metal prices

NPV sensitivity*

NVP (US$ million) - 20% - 10% 0% 10% 20%

Gold price 134.3 246.9 359.3 471.7 583.9

Copper price 236.5 297.9 359.3 420.7 482.1

CAPEX 433.9 396.6 359.3 322.0 284.6

OPEX 554.4 456.9 359.3 261.7 164.0

Discount rate 414.8 386.3 359.3 333.8 309.6

Treatment costs and refining charges 369.4 364.3 359.3 354.3 349.3

Transport 364.1 361.7 359.3 356.9 354.5

Diesel 412.2 385.7 359.3 332.9 306.5

Electricity 373.2 366.3 359.3 352.3 345.4

* At the base discount rate of 5% 26

Euro Sun Mining | Corporate presentation |

DFS sensitivity to metal prices

IRR Sensitivity

NVP (US$ million) - 20% - 10% 0% 10% 20%

Gold price 11.7 15.5 19.2 22.8 26.3

Copper price 16.1 17.7 19.2 20.6 21.9

CAPEX 24.5 21.6 19.2 17.2 15.4

OPEX 24.6 21.9 19.2 16.3 13.2

TC/RC 19.5 19.3 19.2 19.1 18.9

Transport 19.3 19.3 19.2 19.1 19.1

Diesel 20.6 19.9 19.2 18.5 17.7

Electricity 19.6 19.4 19.2 19.0 18.8

27

Euro Sun Mining | Corporate presentation |

Colnic & Rovina Proven and Probable reserves

Deposit Classification Tonnage (Mt) Au
(g/t)

Cu
(%)

Au
(Koz)

Cu
(t)

Colnic
Proven 24.27 0.64 0.11% 500.5 26 860.9

Probable 49.49 0.52 0.08% 828.7 41 004.7

Rovina
Proven 24.01 0.32 0.28% 67 469.3 67 469.3

Probable 35.62 0.22 0.20% 249.5 72 896.1

Colnic &
Rovina

Proven 48.28 0.48 0.20% 748.3 94 330.2

Probable 85.11 0.39 0.13% 1 078.2 113 900.8

Total Proven & Probable 133.40 0.43 0.16% 1 826.5 208 231.0

Notes:
• The Mineral reserve estimate uses a base gold price of US$1,500/oz and a base copper price of US$3.00/lb
• All tonnes quoted are dry tonnes. Differences in the addition of deposit tonnes to the total displayed is due to rounding.
• The estimate of Rovina Valley Gold Project Mineral Reserves are not at this stage materially affected by any known environmental, permitting, legal, title, taxation, socioeconomic,

marketing, political, or other relevant issue. Furthermore, the estimate of Project Reserves is not materially affected by any known mining, metallurgical, infrastructure, or other relevant